

**Falmouth Rd Water Main Replacement**  
**Bid Results 4/14/22 2:00 PM**  
 Prepared by Patrick Fitzgerald

4/19/2022



**Portland Water District**  
 FROM SEBAGO LAKE TO CASCO BAY

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bowdoin Excavation, LLC		Crooker Construction, LLC		Gorham Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Pratt and Sons, Inc.		R.E. Coleman, Inc.		Storey Brothers, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
W-1	Temporary Water System	1	ls	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 107,775.00	\$ 107,775.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60,700.00	\$ 60,700.00	\$ 141,260.00	\$ 141,260.00
W-2	8" P.V.C. Water Main	1,540	lf	\$ 154.00	\$ 237,160.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 284,900.00	\$ 182.03	\$ 280,326.20	\$ 180.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 338,800.00	\$ 90.55	\$ 139,447.00
W-3	6" P.V.C. Water Main	760	lf	\$ 154.00	\$ 117,040.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 147.83	\$ 112,350.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 90.55	\$ 68,818.00
W-4	8" D.I. Water Main	20	lf	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 457.25	\$ 9,145.00
W-5	8" Gate Valve	7	ea	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 2,273.00	\$ 15,911.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 20,860.00
W-6	8" Cut-In Valve	1	ea	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 8,020.00
W-7	6" Gate Valve	4	ea	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 12,080.00
W-8	1-inch Air Release Valve	4	ea	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 7,140.00
W-9	1" Copper Service – Long Side	10	ea	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 87,720.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 51,850.00
W-10	1" Copper Service – Short Side	9	ea	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 49,050.00	\$ 3,643.00	\$ 32,787.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 26,460.00
W-11	1 1/2" Copper Service – Short Side	1	ea	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,605.00	\$ 4,605.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
W-12	Gravel Borrow	300	cy	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
W-13	Hot Mix Asphalt – 12.5 mm	225	ton	\$ 190.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 54,000.00
W-14	Hot Mix Asphalt – 19 mm	375	ton	\$ 180.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 90,000.00
W-15	Street Opening Permit		allow	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
W-16	Foreman	10	hr	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
W-17	Laborer	10	hr	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
W-18	Excavator w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
W-19	Loader w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
W-20	Dump Truck w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$ 686,720.00		\$ 905,640.00		\$ 765,562.00		\$ 840,600.00		\$ 811,250.00		\$ 646,430.00